

FOI REF:	16363
RESPONSE SENT:	16/12/25

Request

Please advise:

1. How many employees were dismissed by your local authority for disciplinary reasons in the financial year 2024/25? Please indicate the reasons for any dismissals, eg misconduct or poor performance.
2. How many employees ceased being employed by your local authority in the financial year 2024/25 by mutual (or settlement) agreements? If recorded, please advise how many of these cases included non-disclosure agreements (NDAs)?

Response

1. No employees were dismissed under disciplinary policy in the financial year 2024/25.
2. Three employees ceased being employed in the financial year 2024/25 by mutual or settlement agreements.

